

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/18/2017
Fowler Avenue Street Improvements - From Ashlan to Gettysburg Avenue**

CIP 15-05



Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Fowler - Ashlan to Gettysburg

Project Scope:
The work to be completed shall consist of street rehabilitation on Fowler Avenue, from Ashlan Avenue to Gettysburg Avenue. The work to be performed by the contractor shall include, and not be limited to, compaction, saw cutting, pavement grinding, construction of asphalt concrete pavement, ADA accessible concrete curb returns, concrete curb and gutter, concrete valley gutter, adjustments of existing utility valves and manholes, and replacements of traffic loops, signs, and markings

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		AS Dezign, Inc.		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		Agee Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				LOW BIDDER							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,770.00	\$ 29,770.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,908.00	\$ 14,908.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	11,580	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 20,265.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 18,643.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 19,107.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 14,475.00
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete (4") & Scarify/Re-com	10,889	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,111.50	\$ 3.08	\$ 33,538.12	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,778.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,667.00
7	Hauling AC Grind to Landfill	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Asphalt Concrete	4,360	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 348,800.00	\$ 66.32	\$ 289,155.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 313,920.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 331,360.00
9	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	15	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	9	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6,400.00
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter	77	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 29.56	\$ 2,276.12	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,465.00
13	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,484	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 13.08	\$ 19,410.72	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,260.00
14	Concrete Valley Gutter	657	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 3,475.53	\$ 15.50	\$ 10,183.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,884.00
15	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,414.00	\$ 10,414.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
16	Traffic Detector Loop	22	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 503.73	\$ 11,082.06	\$ 510.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,100.00
17	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,462.00	\$ 8,462.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
18	Re-establish Permanent Survey Monument	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 547,506.50		\$ 505,359.55		\$ 566,161.50		\$ 568,912.00	

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/18/2017
Fowler Avenue Street Improvements - From Ashlan to Gettysburg Avenue

CIP 15-05



Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Fowler - Ashlan to Gettysburg

Project Scope:
 The work to be completed shall consist of street rehabilitation on Fowler Avenue, from Ashlan Avenue to Gettysburg Avenue. The work to be performed by the contractor shall include, and not be limited to, compaction, saw cutting, pavement grinding, construction of asphalt concrete pavement, ADA accessible concrete curb returns, concrete curb and gutter, concrete valley gutter, adjustments of existing utility valves and manholes, and replacements of traffic loops, signs, and markings

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Avison Construction		Witbro Inc. DBA Seal Rite		Dawson-Mauldin Const. Inc.		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 57,504.40	\$ 57,504.40	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	11,580	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 22,465.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,160.00
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete (4") & Scarify/Re-com	10,889	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,556.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 47,040.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,778.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 65,334.00
7	Hauling AC Grind to Landfill	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	Asphalt Concrete	4,360	TON	\$ 74.00	\$ 322,640.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 310,432.00	\$ 86.28	\$ 376,180.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 318,280.00
9	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	15	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	9	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
11	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 747.50	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7,200.00
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter	77	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,542.00	\$ 29.90	\$ 2,302.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,388.00
13	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,484	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 20,479.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,712.00
14	Concrete Valley Gutter	657	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,198.00	\$ 5.26	\$ 3,455.82	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,140.00
15	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,506.10	\$ 14,506.10	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	Traffic Detector Loop	22	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 11,814.00
17	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 13,052.50	\$ 13,052.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	Re-establish Permanent Survey Monument	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
19	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 569,446.00		\$ 583,508.00		\$ 589,576.80		\$ 597,928.00	

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/18/2017
Fowler Avenue Street Improvements - From Ashlan to Gettysburg Avenue**

CIP 15-05



Fiscal Year: 2016-2017
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Fowler - Ashlan to Gettysburg

Project Scope:
The work to be completed shall consist of street rehabilitation on Fowler Avenue, from Ashlan Avenue to Gettysburg Avenue. The work to be performed by the contractor shall include, and not be limited to, compaction, saw cutting, pavement grinding, construction of asphalt concrete pavement, ADA accessible concrete curb returns, concrete curb and gutter, concrete valley gutter, adjustments of existing utility valves and manholes, and replacements of traffic loops, signs, and markings

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Cal Valley Construction		JT2 Inc., DBA Todd Companies		Bill Nelson GEC Inc.		American Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,497.00	\$ 12,497.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,769.00	\$ 12,769.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
5	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	11,580	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 30,455.40	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,001.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 18,528.00
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete (4") & Scarify/Re-com	10,889	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,667.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 48,673.83	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,111.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 43,556.00
7	Hauling AC Grind to Landfill	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,702.70	\$ 42,702.70	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	Asphalt Concrete	4,360	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 348,800.00	\$ 79.03	\$ 344,570.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 414,200.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 332,232.00
9	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	15	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	9	EA	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 816.11	\$ 7,344.99	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 353.13	\$ 3,531.30	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter	77	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 68.97	\$ 5,310.69	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,157.00
13	Concrete ADA Curb Return	1,484	SF	\$ 26.25	\$ 38,955.00	\$ 22.42	\$ 33,271.28	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,260.00
14	Concrete Valley Gutter	657	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 26.19	\$ 17,206.83	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,111.00
15	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 11,102.25	\$ 11,102.25	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
16	Traffic Detector Loop	22	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 10,670.00
17	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,825.50	\$ 12,825.50	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
18	Re-establish Permanent Survey Monument	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 615,672.00		\$ 624,975.57		\$ 632,422.50		\$ 636,114.00	